

<b>Briscoe-Desimone Levee Improvements Reach 1 RM 14.47 to 14.64</b>				1		2		3		4	
Bid Opening: December 9, 2014, 11:00 AM				Tapani, Inc. 1904 SE 6th Pl. Battle Ground, WA 98604		SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2825 S. 154th St. Seattle, WA 98188		Quigg Bros., Inc. PO Box 1707 Aberdeen, WA 98520-0281		Redside Construction LLC PO Box 267 Port Gamble, WA 98364	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,852,461.32</b>		<b>\$1,925,304.66</b>		<b>\$2,007,981.44</b>		<b>\$2,129,685.21</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE I: LEVEE</b>											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	165,000.00	\$165,000.00	165,000.00	\$165,000.00	175,000.00	\$175,000.00	185,000.00	\$185,000.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	82,000.00	\$82,000.00	67,000.00	\$67,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,600	SY	2.00	\$3,200.00	7.00	\$11,200.00	10.00	\$16,000.00	5.00	\$8,000.00
1015	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	20	SY	15.00	\$300.00	25.00	\$500.00	20.00	\$400.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
1020	Remove Existing Bollard	1	EA	200.00	\$200.00	175.00	\$175.00	200.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$200.00
1021	Remove Cement Concrete Stairway	1	LS	300.00	\$300.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	600	LF	1.00	\$600.00	2.00	\$1,200.00	3.00	\$1,800.00	3.00	\$1,800.00
1040	Removal of Painted and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$500.00
1045	Remove & Relocate Existing Signs	1	LS	200.00	\$200.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	800.00	\$800.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	750	LF	2.00	\$1,500.00	4.00	\$3,000.00	5.00	\$3,750.00	5.00	\$3,750.00
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	25	LF	5.00	\$125.00	10.00	\$250.00	8.00	\$200.00	8.00	\$200.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	85	CY	17.00	\$1,445.00	22.00	\$1,870.00	60.00	\$5,100.00	25.00	\$2,125.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	1,300	TON	33.00	\$42,900.00	19.00	\$24,700.00	22.00	\$28,600.00	16.00	\$20,800.00
1076	Imported Levee Embankment Fill, Including Haul & Compaction	5,000	TON	26.00	\$130,000.00	18.00	\$90,000.00	25.00	\$125,000.00	24.00	\$120,000.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus	1,600	TON	23.00	\$36,800.00	24.00	\$38,400.00	32.00	\$51,200.00	26.00	\$41,600.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	25	TON	35.00	\$875.00	33.00	\$825.00	50.00	\$1,250.00	26.00	\$650.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	250	TON	85.00	\$21,250.00	110.00	\$27,500.00	120.00	\$30,000.00	215.00	\$53,750.00
1125	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	25	TON	1.00	\$25.00	150.00	\$3,750.00	200.00	\$5,000.00	160.00	\$4,000.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	125	SY	1.00	\$125.00	45.00	\$5,625.00	40.00	\$5,000.00	25.00	\$3,125.00
1150	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 1	1	EA	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1200	Install Monolith Concrete Curb	450	LF	46.00	\$20,700.00	26.00	\$11,700.00	35.00	\$15,750.00	7.00	\$3,150.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	75	LF	30.00	\$2,250.00	19.00	\$1,425.00	20.00	\$1,500.00	8.00	\$600.00
1216	Cement Concrete Mow Strip	560	LF	24.00	\$13,440.00	15.00	\$8,400.00	20.00	\$11,200.00	8.00	\$4,480.00
1265	Remove & Restore Fence	25	LF	45.00	\$1,125.00	100.00	\$2,500.00	35.00	\$875.00	50.00	\$1,250.00
1270	Temporary Security Fencing	50	LF	14.00	\$700.00	10.00	\$500.00	20.00	\$1,000.00	12.00	\$600.00
1275	Remove & Rebuild 6' High Trash Enclosure Fence	1	LS	2,300.00	\$2,300.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
1295	Handrail	1,000	LF	47.00	\$47,000.00	70.00	\$70,000.00	50.00	\$50,000.00	42.00	\$42,000.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	3	EA	500.00	\$1,500.00	400.00	\$1,200.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	600.00	\$1,800.00
1320	Project Sign Installation	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	600.00	\$600.00
1321	Electrical Lighting Modifications	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1325	Quarry Spalls, Including Removal	25	TON	55.00	\$1,375.00	55.00	\$1,375.00	65.00	\$1,625.00	35.00	\$875.00
1326	Rock for Erosion & Scour Protection, Class A	150	TON	50.00	\$7,500.00	40.00	\$6,000.00	70.00	\$10,500.00	28.00	\$4,200.00
1327	Construction Geosynthetic for Permanent Erosion Control	200	SY	3.00	\$600.00	3.00	\$600.00	6.00	\$1,200.00	3.00	\$600.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1360	Sewer Force Main Repair	1	FA	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00

# Briscoe-Desimone Levee Improvements Reach 1 RM 14.47 to 14.64

Bid Opening: December 9, 2014, 11:00 AM

				1		2		3		4	
				Tapani, Inc. 1904 SE 6th Pl. Battle Ground, WA 98604		SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2825 S. 154th St. Seattle, WA 98188		Quigg Bros., Inc. PO Box 1707 Aberdeen, WA 98520-0281		Redside Construction LLC PO Box 267 Port Gamble, WA 98364	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,852,461.32</b>		<b>\$1,925,304.66</b>		<b>\$2,007,981.44</b>		<b>\$2,129,685.21</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1390	Watermain Repair	1	FA	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>				<b>\$703,635.00</b>		<b>\$682,895.00</b>		<b>\$723,650.00</b>		<b>\$688,155.00</b>	
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>				<b>\$66,845.33</b>		<b>\$64,875.03</b>		<b>\$68,746.75</b>		<b>\$65,374.73</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>				<b>\$770,480.33</b>		<b>\$747,770.03</b>		<b>\$792,396.75</b>		<b>\$753,529.73</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER</b>											
4010	PVC Storm Sewer Pipe, 8" Diameter	15	LF	240.00	\$3,600.00	250.00	\$3,750.00	75.00	\$1,125.00	100.00	\$1,500.00
4135	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe & Quarry Spalls	5	LF	50.00	\$250.00	150.00	\$750.00	50.00	\$250.00	100.00	\$500.00
4155	Foundation Material, Class I & II	5	TON	95.00	\$475.00	60.00	\$300.00	80.00	\$400.00	35.00	\$175.00
4165	Quarry Spalls	10	TON	56.00	\$560.00	32.00	\$320.00	100.00	\$1,000.00	45.00	\$450.00
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	10	TON	17.00	\$170.00	30.00	\$300.00	30.00	\$300.00	40.00	\$400.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>				<b>\$5,055.00</b>		<b>\$5,420.00</b>		<b>\$3,075.00</b>		<b>\$3,025.00</b>	
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>				<b>\$480.23</b>		<b>\$514.90</b>		<b>\$292.13</b>		<b>\$287.38</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>				<b>\$5,535.23</b>		<b>\$5,934.90</b>		<b>\$3,367.13</b>		<b>\$3,312.38</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>											
5005	Traffic Control Labor	1,200	HR	1.00	\$1,200.00	50.00	\$60,000.00	50.00	\$60,000.00	35.00	\$42,000.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	250	SF	30.00	\$7,500.00	12.00	\$3,000.00	17.00	\$4,250.00	1.00	\$250.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	300	HR	1.00	\$300.00	77.00	\$23,100.00	55.00	\$16,500.00	35.00	\$10,500.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,650.00	\$1,650.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	100	DAY	1.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$10,000.00	100.00	\$10,000.00	60.00	\$6,000.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	100	DAY	1.00	\$100.00	70.00	\$7,000.00	40.00	\$4,000.00	17.50	\$1,750.00
5100	White Parking Space Paint Stripe	500	LF	3.50	\$1,750.00	0.55	\$275.00	2.00	\$1,000.00	2.00	\$1,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>				<b>\$13,950.00</b>		<b>\$105,875.00</b>		<b>\$100,750.00</b>		<b>\$63,150.00</b>	
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>				<b>\$1,325.25</b>		<b>\$10,058.13</b>		<b>\$9,571.25</b>		<b>\$5,999.25</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>				<b>\$15,275.25</b>		<b>\$115,933.13</b>		<b>\$110,321.25</b>		<b>\$69,149.25</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VI: STRUCTURAL</b>											
6000	Install Sheet Piling - Wall Type (AZ26-700), 30' Length	2,203	SF	6.00	\$13,218.00	4.05	\$8,922.15	4.00	\$8,812.00	13.00	\$28,639.00
6001	Install Sheet Piling - Wall Type (AZ26-700), 40' Length	10,098	SF	4.50	\$45,441.00	4.05	\$40,896.90	4.00	\$40,392.00	13.00	\$131,274.00
6002	Install Sheet Piling - Wall Type (AZ26-700), 45' Length	6,197	SF	4.50	\$27,886.50	4.05	\$25,097.85	4.00	\$24,788.00	13.00	\$80,561.00
6003	Install Sheet Piling - Wall Type (AZ26-700), 50' Length	23,180	SF	4.50	\$104,310.00	4.20	\$97,356.00	4.00	\$92,720.00	13.50	\$312,930.00
6004	Install Sheet Piling - Wall Type (AZ26-700), 55' Length	3,534	SF	5.00	\$17,670.00	4.30	\$15,196.20	4.00	\$14,136.00	13.50	\$47,709.00
6005	Install Corner Pile - 59' Length	3	EA	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	800.00	\$2,400.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	400.00	\$1,200.00

# Briscoe-Desimone Levee Improvements Reach 1 RM 14.47 to 14.64

Bid Opening: December 9, 2014, 11:00 AM

				1		2		3		4	
				Tapani, Inc. 1904 SE 6th Pl. Battle Ground, WA 98604		SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2825 S. 154th St. Seattle, WA 98188		Quigg Bros., Inc. PO Box 1707 Aberdeen, WA 98520-0281		Redside Construction LLC PO Box 267 Port Gamble, WA 98364	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,852,461.32</b>		<b>\$1,925,304.66</b>		<b>\$2,007,981.44</b>		<b>\$2,129,685.21</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
6006	Purchase & Installation Sheet Piling - Wall Type (AZ26-700)	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6008	Sheet Pile Paint	6,500	SF	8.00	\$52,000.00	9.00	\$58,500.00	9.00	\$58,500.00	7.40	\$48,100.00
6010	Concrete Cap Beam	1,000	LF	230.00	\$230,000.00	150.00	\$150,000.00	210.00	\$210,000.00	180.00	\$180,000.00
6015	Concrete Barrier	1,000	LF	115.00	\$115,000.00	192.00	\$192,000.00	150.00	\$150,000.00	80.00	\$80,000.00
6016	Concrete Retaining Wall	1	LS	52,000.00	\$52,000.00	74,000.00	\$74,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	26,800.00	\$26,800.00
6020	Floodgate	1	LS	8,300.00	\$8,300.00	8,200.00	\$8,200.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6040	Permanent Ground Anchor (SR 181 West Valley Highway)	21	EA	4,800.00	\$100,800.00	6,300.00	\$132,300.00	5,500.00	\$115,500.00	5,200.00	\$109,200.00
6050	Sheet Piling - Removing Obstructions or Construction Modifications	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6055	Sheet Piling - Unexpected Existing Utilities	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6060	Monitoring & Testing	1	LS	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	44,000.00	\$44,000.00	120,000.00	\$120,000.00	75,800.00	\$75,800.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$899,625.50</b>	<b>\$878,869.10</b>	<b>\$912,848.00</b>	<b>\$1,155,213.00</b>			
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$85,464.42</b>	<b>\$83,492.56</b>	<b>\$86,720.56</b>	<b>\$109,745.24</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>					<b>\$985,089.92</b>	<b>\$962,361.66</b>	<b>\$999,568.56</b>	<b>\$1,264,958.24</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION &amp; SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>											
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching	2,400	SF	0.50	\$1,200.00	1.00	\$2,400.00	0.25	\$600.00	0.50	\$1,200.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	500	LF	3.50	\$1,750.00	4.00	\$2,000.00	5.00	\$2,500.00	2.50	\$1,250.00
7010	Wattle	2,100	LF	3.50	\$7,350.00	5.00	\$10,500.00	5.00	\$10,500.00	1.00	\$2,100.00
7015	Inlet Protection	6	EA	55.00	\$330.00	85.00	\$510.00	300.00	\$1,800.00	50.00	\$300.00
7020	Straw Mulch	500	SY	2.50	\$1,250.00	3.00	\$1,500.00	1.00	\$500.00	2.00	\$1,000.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	500	SY	0.75	\$375.00	3.00	\$1,500.00	3.00	\$1,500.00	1.00	\$500.00
7030	ESC Lead	200	HR	3.00	\$600.00	75.00	\$15,000.00	75.00	\$15,000.00	1.00	\$200.00
7050	Erosion Control Blanket	1,400	SY	4.50	\$6,300.00	2.50	\$3,500.00	5.00	\$7,000.00	1.50	\$2,100.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7075	Street Cleaning	200	HR	142.00	\$28,400.00	135.00	\$27,000.00	160.00	\$32,000.00	28.00	\$5,600.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$57,555.00</b>	<b>\$73,910.00</b>	<b>\$81,400.00</b>	<b>\$24,250.00</b>			
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$5,467.73</b>	<b>\$7,021.45</b>	<b>\$7,733.00</b>	<b>\$2,303.75</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$63,022.73</b>	<b>\$80,931.45</b>	<b>\$89,133.00</b>	<b>\$26,553.75</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION</b>											
8005	Topsoil Type A	75	CY	47.00	\$3,525.00	44.00	\$3,300.00	50.00	\$3,750.00	45.00	\$3,375.00
8010	Sod Installation	100	SY	11.00	\$1,100.00	10.00	\$1,000.00	8.00	\$800.00	5.00	\$500.00
8015	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	50	CY	46.00	\$2,300.00	40.00	\$2,000.00	50.00	\$2,500.00	45.00	\$2,250.00
8020	Existing Irrigation System Removal & Modifications	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00

**Briscoe-Desimone Levee Improvements  
Reach 1 RM 14.47 to 14.64**

Bid Opening: December 9, 2014, 11:00 AM

				1		2		3		4	
				Tapani, Inc. 1904 SE 6th Pl. Battle Ground, WA 98604		SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2825 S. 154th St. Seattle, WA 98188		Quigg Bros., Inc. PO Box 1707 Aberdeen, WA 98520-0281		Redside Construction LLC PO Box 267 Port Gamble, WA 98364	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,852,461.32</b>		<b>\$1,925,304.66</b>		<b>\$2,007,981.44</b>		<b>\$2,129,685.21</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$11,925.00</b>		<b>\$11,300.00</b>		<b>\$12,050.00</b>		<b>\$11,125.00</b>
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$1,132.88</b>		<b>\$1,073.50</b>		<b>\$1,144.75</b>		<b>\$1,056.88</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$13,057.88</b>		<b>\$12,373.50</b>		<b>\$13,194.75</b>		<b>\$12,181.88</b>
<b>SUMMARY:</b>											
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$770,480.33</b>		<b>\$747,770.03</b>		<b>\$792,396.75</b>		<b>\$753,529.73</b>
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>					<b>\$5,535.23</b>		<b>\$5,934.90</b>		<b>\$3,367.13</b>		<b>\$3,312.38</b>
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$15,275.25</b>		<b>\$115,933.13</b>		<b>\$110,321.25</b>		<b>\$69,149.25</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>					<b>\$985,089.92</b>		<b>\$962,361.66</b>		<b>\$999,568.56</b>		<b>\$1,264,958.24</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$63,022.73</b>		<b>\$80,931.45</b>		<b>\$89,133.00</b>		<b>\$26,553.75</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$13,057.88</b>		<b>\$12,373.50</b>		<b>\$13,194.75</b>		<b>\$12,181.88</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,852,461.32</b>		<b>\$1,925,304.66</b>		<b>\$2,007,981.44</b>		<b>\$2,129,685.21</b>

<b>Briscoe-Desimone Levee Improvements Reach 1 RM 14.47 to 14.64</b>				5		6		7		8	
Bid Opening: December 9, 2014, 11:00 AM				Rognlin's, Inc. PO Box 307 Aberdeen, WA 98520		Johansen Excavating Inc. PO Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321		Bergerson Construction, Inc. PO Box 387 Astoria, OR 97103		R. L. Alia Company 107 Williams Ave. S. Renton, WA 98057	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$2,266,099.22</b>		<b>\$2,349,980.98</b>		<b>\$2,365,817.58</b>		<b>\$3,640,520.22</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE I: LEVEE</b>											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	180,000.00	\$180,000.00	214,800.00	\$214,800.00	141,385.00	\$141,385.00	300,000.00	\$300,000.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	57,000.00	\$57,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	110,500.00	\$110,500.00	130,500.00	\$130,500.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,600	SY	9.00	\$14,400.00	9.25	\$14,800.00	8.00	\$12,800.00	20.00	\$32,000.00
1015	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	20	SY	38.00	\$760.00	32.00	\$640.00	49.00	\$980.00	25.00	\$500.00
1020	Remove Existing Bollard	1	EA	230.00	\$230.00	160.00	\$160.00	250.00	\$250.00	500.00	\$500.00
1021	Remove Cement Concrete Stairway	1	LS	3,600.00	\$3,600.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	600.00	\$600.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	600	LF	5.00	\$3,000.00	4.00	\$2,400.00	3.00	\$1,800.00	5.00	\$3,000.00
1040	Removal of Painted and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	825.00	\$825.00	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	750.00	\$750.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1045	Remove & Relocate Existing Signs	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,370.00	\$2,370.00	350.00	\$350.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	750	LF	5.00	\$3,750.00	3.25	\$2,437.50	6.00	\$4,500.00	12.00	\$9,000.00
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	25	LF	5.00	\$125.00	12.50	\$312.50	12.00	\$300.00	20.00	\$500.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	85	CY	35.00	\$2,975.00	55.00	\$4,675.00	16.00	\$1,360.00	45.00	\$3,825.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	1,300	TON	20.00	\$26,000.00	26.00	\$33,800.00	23.00	\$29,900.00	45.00	\$58,500.00
1076	Imported Levee Embankment Fill, Including Haul & Compaction	5,000	TON	29.00	\$145,000.00	26.75	\$133,750.00	21.00	\$105,000.00	51.00	\$255,000.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus	1,600	TON	31.00	\$49,600.00	26.50	\$42,400.00	29.00	\$46,400.00	45.00	\$72,000.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	25	TON	44.00	\$1,100.00	32.50	\$812.50	50.00	\$1,250.00	60.00	\$1,500.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	250	TON	100.00	\$25,000.00	98.00	\$24,500.00	138.00	\$34,500.00	220.00	\$55,000.00
1125	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	25	TON	165.00	\$4,125.00	68.00	\$1,700.00	152.00	\$3,800.00	120.00	\$3,000.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	125	SY	105.00	\$13,125.00	82.00	\$10,250.00	61.00	\$7,625.00	50.00	\$6,250.00
1150	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 1	1	EA	2,800.00	\$2,800.00	1,550.00	\$1,550.00	1,699.00	\$1,699.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1200	Install Monolith Concrete Curb	450	LF	30.00	\$13,500.00	90.00	\$40,500.00	67.00	\$30,150.00	40.00	\$18,000.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	75	LF	20.00	\$1,500.00	10.75	\$806.25	18.00	\$1,350.00	25.00	\$1,875.00
1216	Cement Concrete Mow Strip	560	LF	22.00	\$12,320.00	17.50	\$9,800.00	28.00	\$15,680.00	25.00	\$14,000.00
1265	Remove & Restore Fence	25	LF	27.00	\$675.00	35.70	\$892.50	55.00	\$1,375.00	80.00	\$2,000.00
1270	Temporary Security Fencing	50	LF	6.00	\$300.00	17.00	\$850.00	35.00	\$1,750.00	10.00	\$500.00
1275	Remove & Rebuild 6' High Trash Enclosure Fence	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00	3,924.00	\$3,924.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1295	Handrail	1,000	LF	58.00	\$58,000.00	54.00	\$54,000.00	57.00	\$57,000.00	60.00	\$60,000.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	3	EA	640.00	\$1,920.00	605.00	\$1,815.00	900.00	\$2,700.00	500.00	\$1,500.00
1320	Project Sign Installation	1	EA	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	400.00	\$400.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00
1321	Electrical Lighting Modifications	1	LS	5,800.00	\$5,800.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	14,450.00	\$14,450.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
1325	Quarry Spalls, Including Removal	25	TON	41.00	\$1,025.00	105.00	\$2,625.00	235.00	\$5,875.00	85.00	\$2,125.00
1326	Rock for Erosion & Scour Protection, Class A	150	TON	35.00	\$5,250.00	44.50	\$6,675.00	35.00	\$5,250.00	65.00	\$9,750.00
1327	Construction Geosynthetic for Permanent Erosion Control	200	SY	6.00	\$1,200.00	13.00	\$2,600.00	2.00	\$400.00	10.00	\$2,000.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1360	Sewer Force Main Repair	1	FA	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00

# Briscoe-Desimone Levee Improvements Reach 1 RM 14.47 to 14.64

Bid Opening: December 9, 2014, 11:00 AM

				5		6		7		8	
				Rognlin's, Inc. PO Box 307 Aberdeen, WA 98520		Johansen Excavating Inc. PO Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321		Bergerson Construction, Inc. PO Box 387 Astoria, OR 97103		R. L. Alia Company 107 Williams Ave. S. Renton, WA 98057	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$2,266,099.22</b>		<b>\$2,349,980.98</b>		<b>\$2,365,817.58</b>		<b>\$3,640,520.22</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1390	Watermain Repair	1	FA	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>				<b>\$750,505.00</b>		<b>\$758,821.25</b>		<b>\$756,053.00</b>		<b>\$1,181,925.00</b>	
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>				<b>\$71,297.98</b>		<b>\$72,088.02</b>		<b>\$71,825.04</b>		<b>\$112,282.88</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>				<b>\$821,802.98</b>		<b>\$830,909.27</b>		<b>\$827,878.04</b>		<b>\$1,294,207.88</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER</b>											
4010	PVC Storm Sewer Pipe, 8" Diameter	15	LF	95.00	\$1,425.00	85.00	\$1,275.00	70.00	\$1,050.00	300.00	\$4,500.00
4135	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe & Quarry Spalls	5	LF	190.00	\$950.00	125.00	\$625.00	359.00	\$1,795.00	200.00	\$1,000.00
4155	Foundation Material, Class I & II	5	TON	115.00	\$575.00	117.00	\$585.00	180.00	\$900.00	40.00	\$200.00
4165	Quarry Spalls	10	TON	72.00	\$720.00	74.00	\$740.00	72.00	\$720.00	65.00	\$650.00
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	10	TON	55.00	\$550.00	39.00	\$390.00	28.00	\$280.00	30.00	\$300.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>				<b>\$4,220.00</b>		<b>\$3,615.00</b>		<b>\$4,745.00</b>		<b>\$6,650.00</b>	
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>				<b>\$400.90</b>		<b>\$343.43</b>		<b>\$450.78</b>		<b>\$631.75</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>				<b>\$4,620.90</b>		<b>\$3,958.43</b>		<b>\$5,195.78</b>		<b>\$7,281.75</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>											
5005	Traffic Control Labor	1,200	HR	68.00	\$81,600.00	55.00	\$66,000.00	50.00	\$60,000.00	50.00	\$60,000.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	250	SF	28.00	\$7,000.00	4.70	\$1,175.00	20.00	\$5,000.00	6.00	\$1,500.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	300	HR	60.00	\$18,000.00	85.00	\$25,500.00	53.00	\$15,900.00	50.00	\$15,000.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	20,500.00	\$20,500.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	100	DAY	100.00	\$10,000.00	4.00	\$400.00	100.00	\$10,000.00	120.00	\$12,000.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	100	DAY	60.00	\$6,000.00	3.00	\$300.00	35.00	\$3,500.00	100.00	\$10,000.00
5100	White Parking Space Paint Stripe	500	LF	1.30	\$650.00	0.60	\$300.00	1.00	\$500.00	10.00	\$5,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>				<b>\$128,250.00</b>		<b>\$98,675.00</b>		<b>\$115,400.00</b>		<b>\$109,500.00</b>	
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>				<b>\$12,183.75</b>		<b>\$9,374.13</b>		<b>\$10,963.00</b>		<b>\$10,402.50</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>				<b>\$140,433.75</b>		<b>\$108,049.13</b>		<b>\$126,363.00</b>		<b>\$119,902.50</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VI: STRUCTURAL</b>											
6000	Install Sheet Piling - Wall Type (AZ26-700), 30' Length	2,203	SF	14.00	\$30,842.00	5.00	\$11,015.00	7.00	\$15,421.00	23.00	\$50,669.00
6001	Install Sheet Piling - Wall Type (AZ26-700), 40' Length	10,098	SF	11.00	\$111,078.00	5.00	\$50,490.00	5.00	\$50,490.00	23.00	\$232,254.00
6002	Install Sheet Piling - Wall Type (AZ26-700), 45' Length	6,197	SF	12.00	\$74,364.00	5.00	\$30,985.00	5.00	\$30,985.00	23.00	\$142,531.00
6003	Install Sheet Piling - Wall Type (AZ26-700), 50' Length	23,180	SF	11.00	\$254,980.00	6.00	\$139,080.00	4.00	\$92,720.00	23.00	\$533,140.00
6004	Install Sheet Piling - Wall Type (AZ26-700), 55' Length	3,534	SF	12.00	\$42,408.00	5.15	\$18,200.10	4.00	\$14,136.00	23.00	\$81,282.00
6005	Install Corner Pile - 59' Length	3	EA	600.00	\$1,800.00	1,150.00	\$3,450.00	1,049.00	\$3,147.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00

<b>Briscoe-Desimone Levee Improvements Reach 1 RM 14.47 to 14.64</b>				5		6		7		8	
Bid Opening: December 9, 2014, 11:00 AM				Rognlin's, Inc. PO Box 307 Aberdeen, WA 98520		Johansen Excavating Inc. PO Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321		Bergerson Construction, Inc. PO Box 387 Astoria, OR 97103		R. L. Alia Company 107 Williams Ave. S. Renton, WA 98057	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$2,266,099.22</b>		<b>\$2,349,980.98</b>		<b>\$2,365,817.58</b>		<b>\$3,640,520.22</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
6006	Purchase & Installation Sheet Piling - Wall Type (AZ26-700)	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6008	Sheet Pile Paint	6,500	SF	6.00	\$39,000.00	19.50	\$126,750.00	13.00	\$84,500.00	10.00	\$65,000.00
6010	Concrete Cap Beam	1,000	LF	140.00	\$140,000.00	230.00	\$230,000.00	364.00	\$364,000.00	200.00	\$200,000.00
6015	Concrete Barrier	1,000	LF	120.00	\$120,000.00	87.00	\$87,000.00	167.00	\$167,000.00	320.00	\$320,000.00
6016	Concrete Retaining Wall	1	LS	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	46,500.00	\$46,500.00	64,748.00	\$64,748.00	29,000.00	\$29,000.00
6020	Floodgate	1	LS	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	19,500.00	\$19,500.00	7,315.00	\$7,315.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6040	Permanent Ground Anchor (SR 181 West Valley Highway)	21	EA	4,700.00	\$98,700.00	7,000.00	\$147,000.00	6,171.00	\$129,591.00	7,000.00	\$147,000.00
6050	Sheet Piling - Removing Obstructions or Construction Modifications	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6055	Sheet Piling - Unexpected Existing Utilities	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6060	Monitoring & Testing	1	LS	92,000.00	\$92,000.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	126,863.00	\$126,863.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,098,172.00</b>		<b>\$1,189,970.10</b>		<b>\$1,180,916.00</b>		<b>\$1,940,876.00</b>	
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>				<b>\$104,326.34</b>		<b>\$113,047.16</b>		<b>\$112,187.02</b>		<b>\$184,383.22</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,202,498.34</b>		<b>\$1,303,017.26</b>		<b>\$1,293,103.02</b>		<b>\$2,125,259.22</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION &amp; SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>											
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching	2,400	SF	3.00	\$7,200.00	2.25	\$5,400.00	6.00	\$14,400.00	1.00	\$2,400.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	500	LF	5.00	\$2,500.00	5.30	\$2,650.00	4.00	\$2,000.00	5.00	\$2,500.00
7010	Wattle	2,100	LF	4.00	\$8,400.00	4.00	\$8,400.00	6.00	\$12,600.00	6.00	\$12,600.00
7015	Inlet Protection	6	EA	100.00	\$600.00	92.50	\$555.00	50.00	\$300.00	50.00	\$300.00
7020	Straw Mulch	500	SY	0.50	\$250.00	3.20	\$1,600.00	9.40	\$4,700.00	5.00	\$2,500.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	500	SY	3.00	\$1,500.00	12.00	\$6,000.00	5.00	\$2,500.00	5.00	\$2,500.00
7030	ESC Lead	200	HR	80.00	\$16,000.00	90.00	\$18,000.00	75.00	\$15,000.00	20.00	\$4,000.00
7050	Erosion Control Blanket	1,400	SY	6.00	\$8,400.00	1.10	\$1,540.00	2.00	\$2,800.00	7.00	\$9,800.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7075	Street Cleaning	200	HR	100.00	\$20,000.00	135.00	\$27,000.00	120.00	\$24,000.00	120.00	\$24,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>				<b>\$74,850.00</b>		<b>\$81,145.00</b>		<b>\$88,300.00</b>		<b>\$70,600.00</b>	
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>				<b>\$7,110.75</b>		<b>\$7,708.78</b>		<b>\$8,388.50</b>		<b>\$6,707.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>				<b>\$81,960.75</b>		<b>\$88,853.78</b>		<b>\$96,688.50</b>		<b>\$77,307.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION</b>											
8005	Topsoil Type A	75	CY	78.00	\$5,850.00	17.00	\$1,275.00	68.00	\$5,100.00	65.00	\$4,875.00
8010	Sod Installation	100	SY	11.00	\$1,100.00	55.00	\$5,500.00	22.00	\$2,200.00	20.00	\$2,000.00
8015	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	50	CY	31.00	\$1,550.00	42.00	\$2,100.00	57.00	\$2,850.00	65.00	\$3,250.00
8020	Existing Irrigation System Removal & Modifications	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00

<b>Briscoe-Desimone Levee Improvements Reach 1 RM 14.47 to 14.64</b>				5		6		7		8	
Bid Opening: December 9, 2014, 11:00 AM				Rognlin's, Inc. PO Box 307 Aberdeen, WA 98520		Johansen Excavating Inc. PO Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321		Bergerson Construction, Inc. PO Box 387 Astoria, OR 97103		R. L. Alia Company 107 Williams Ave. S. Renton, WA 98057	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$2,266,099.22</b>		<b>\$2,349,980.98</b>		<b>\$2,365,817.58</b>		<b>\$3,640,520.22</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	<b>SUB TOTAL</b>				<b>\$13,500.00</b>		<b>\$13,875.00</b>		<b>\$15,150.00</b>		<b>\$15,125.00</b>
	<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>				<b>\$1,282.50</b>		<b>\$1,318.13</b>		<b>\$1,439.25</b>		<b>\$1,436.88</b>
	<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>				<b>\$14,782.50</b>		<b>\$15,193.13</b>		<b>\$16,589.25</b>		<b>\$16,561.88</b>
	<b>SUMMARY:</b>										
	<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>				<b>\$821,802.98</b>		<b>\$830,909.27</b>		<b>\$827,878.04</b>		<b>\$1,294,207.88</b>
	<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>				<b>\$4,620.90</b>		<b>\$3,958.43</b>		<b>\$5,195.78</b>		<b>\$7,281.75</b>
	<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>				<b>\$140,433.75</b>		<b>\$108,049.13</b>		<b>\$126,363.00</b>		<b>\$119,902.50</b>
	<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,202,498.34</b>		<b>\$1,303,017.26</b>		<b>\$1,293,103.02</b>		<b>\$2,125,259.22</b>
	<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>				<b>\$81,960.75</b>		<b>\$88,853.78</b>		<b>\$96,688.50</b>		<b>\$77,307.00</b>
	<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>				<b>\$14,782.50</b>		<b>\$15,193.13</b>		<b>\$16,589.25</b>		<b>\$16,561.88</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$2,266,099.22</b>		<b>\$2,349,980.98</b>		<b>\$2,365,817.58</b>		<b>\$3,640,520.22</b>



# Briscoe-Desimone Levee Improvements Reach 1 RM 14.47 to 14.64

Bid Opening: December 9, 2014, 11:00 AM

9

10

IMCO General Construction\*  
2116 Buchanan Loop  
Ferndale, WA 98248

West Coast Contractors\*  
61050 Highway 101  
Coos Bay, OR 97420

Engineer's Estimate  
Kelly Casteel

**TOTAL**

**\$0.00**

**\$0.00**

**\$2,693,026.03**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE I: LEVEE</b>									
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	400,000.00	\$400,000.00	#VALUE!		250,000.00	\$250,000.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	48,000.00	\$48,000.00	#VALUE!		25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,600	SY	24.00	\$38,400.00	#VALUE!		10.00	\$16,000.00
1015	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	20	SY	95.00	\$1,900.00	#VALUE!		40.00	\$800.00
1020	Remove Existing Bollard	1	EA	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	#VALUE!		100.00	\$100.00
1021	Remove Cement Concrete Stairway	1	LS	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	#VALUE!		1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	600	LF	9.00	\$5,400.00	#VALUE!		4.00	\$2,400.00
1040	Removal of Painted and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	#VALUE!		500.00	\$500.00
1045	Remove & Relocate Existing Signs	1	LS	600.00	\$600.00	#VALUE!		500.00	\$500.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	750	LF	5.00	\$3,750.00	#VALUE!		5.00	\$3,750.00
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	25	LF	18.00	\$450.00	#VALUE!		6.50	\$162.50
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	85	CY	91.00	\$7,735.00	#VALUE!		30.00	\$2,550.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	1,300	TON	23.00	\$29,900.00	#VALUE!		15.00	\$19,500.00
1076	Imported Levee Embankment Fill, Including Haul & Compaction	5,000	TON	27.00	\$135,000.00	#VALUE!		12.00	\$60,000.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus	1,600	TON	32.00	\$51,200.00	#VALUE!		20.00	\$32,000.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	25	TON	48.00	\$1,200.00	#VALUE!		20.00	\$500.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	250	TON	125.00	\$31,250.00	#VALUE!		95.00	\$23,750.00
1125	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	25	TON	190.00	\$4,750.00	#VALUE!		100.00	\$2,500.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	125	SY	165.00	\$20,625.00	#VALUE!		35.00	\$4,375.00
1150	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 1	1	EA	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	#VALUE!		1,300.00	\$1,300.00
1200	Install Monolith Concrete Curb	450	LF	41.00	\$18,450.00	#VALUE!		20.00	\$9,000.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	75	LF	21.00	\$1,575.00	#VALUE!		10.00	\$750.00
1216	Cement Concrete Mow Strip	560	LF	48.00	\$26,880.00	#VALUE!		18.00	\$10,080.00
1265	Remove & Restore Fence	25	LF	210.00	\$5,250.00	#VALUE!		40.00	\$1,000.00
1270	Temporary Security Fencing	50	LF	20.00	\$1,000.00	#VALUE!		7.00	\$350.00
1275	Remove & Rebuild 6' High Trash Enclosure Fence	1	LS	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	#VALUE!		1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1295	Handrail	1,000	LF	75.00	\$75,000.00	#VALUE!		135.00	\$135,000.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	3	EA	2,150.00	\$6,450.00	#VALUE!		500.00	\$1,500.00
1320	Project Sign Installation	1	EA	850.00	\$850.00	#VALUE!		600.00	\$600.00
1321	Electrical Lighting Modifications	1	LS	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	#VALUE!		2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1325	Quarry Spalls, Including Removal	25	TON	125.00	\$3,125.00	#VALUE!		30.00	\$750.00
1326	Rock for Erosion & Scour Protection, Class A	150	TON	50.00	\$7,500.00	#VALUE!		30.00	\$4,500.00
1327	Construction Geosynthetic for Permanent Erosion Control	200	SY	8.50	\$1,700.00	#VALUE!		4.00	\$800.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	#VALUE!		10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1360	Sewer Force Main Repair	1	FA	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	#VALUE!		60,000.00	\$60,000.00

# Briscoe-Desimone Levee Improvements Reach 1 RM 14.47 to 14.64

Bid Opening: December 9, 2014, 11:00 AM

				9		10			
				IMCO General Construction*		West Coast Contractors*		Engineer's Estimate	
				2116 Buchanan Loop		61050 Highway 101		Kelly Casteel	
				Ferndale, WA 98248		Coos Bay, OR 97420			
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$2,693,026.03</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1390	Watermain Repair	1	FA	40,000.00	\$40,000.00		#VALUE!	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,059,040.00</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$725,017.50</b>
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$100,608.80</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$68,876.66</b>
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,159,648.80</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$793,894.16</b>
<b>SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER</b>									
4010	PVC Storm Sewer Pipe, 8" Diameter	15	LF	220.00	\$3,300.00		#VALUE!	70.00	\$1,050.00
4135	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe & Quarry Spalls	5	LF	210.00	\$1,050.00		#VALUE!	5.00	\$25.00
4155	Foundation Material, Class I & II	5	TON	50.00	\$250.00		#VALUE!	20.00	\$100.00
4165	Quarry Spalls	10	TON	95.00	\$950.00		#VALUE!	30.00	\$300.00
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	10	TON	41.00	\$410.00		#VALUE!	20.00	\$200.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$5,960.00</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$1,675.00</b>
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$566.20</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$159.13</b>
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>					<b>\$6,526.20</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$1,834.13</b>
<b>SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>									
5005	Traffic Control Labor	1,200	HR	50.00	\$60,000.00		#VALUE!	45.00	\$54,000.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	250	SF	5.00	\$1,250.00		#VALUE!	15.00	\$3,750.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	300	HR	60.00	\$18,000.00		#VALUE!	50.00	\$15,000.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,200.00	\$1,200.00		#VALUE!	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	100	DAY	45.00	\$4,500.00		#VALUE!	85.00	\$8,500.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	100	DAY	11.00	\$1,100.00		#VALUE!	50.00	\$5,000.00
5100	White Parking Space Paint Stripe	500	LF	1.50	\$750.00		#VALUE!	2.00	\$1,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$86,800.00</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$90,250.00</b>
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$8,246.00</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$8,573.75</b>
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$95,046.00</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$98,823.75</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VI: STRUCTURAL</b>									
6000	Install Sheet Piling - Wall Type (AZ26-700), 30' Length	2,203	SF	13.00	\$28,639.00		#VALUE!	21.5	\$47,364.50
6001	Install Sheet Piling - Wall Type (AZ26-700), 40' Length	10,098	SF	8.50	\$85,833.00		#VALUE!	22.00	\$222,156.00
6002	Install Sheet Piling - Wall Type (AZ26-700), 45' Length	6,197	SF	9.00	\$55,773.00		#VALUE!	22.50	\$139,432.50
6003	Install Sheet Piling - Wall Type (AZ26-700), 50' Length	23,180	SF	7.50	\$173,850.00		#VALUE!	23.00	\$533,140.00
6004	Install Sheet Piling - Wall Type (AZ26-700), 55' Length	3,534	SF	10.50	\$37,107.00		#VALUE!	23.50	\$83,049.00
6005	Install Corner Pile - 59' Length	3	EA	2,600.00	\$7,800.00		#VALUE!	2,500.00	\$7,500.00

# Briscoe-Desimone Levee Improvements Reach 1 RM 14.47 to 14.64

Bid Opening: December 9, 2014, 11:00 AM

9

10

IMCO General Construction\*  
2116 Buchanan Loop  
Ferndale, WA 98248

West Coast Contractors\*  
61050 Highway 101  
Coos Bay, OR 97420

Engineer's Estimate  
Kelly Casteel

				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$2,693,026.03</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
6006	Purchase & Installation Sheet Piling - Wall Type (AZ26-700)	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		#VALUE!	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
6008	Sheet Pile Paint	6,500	SF	11.00	\$71,500.00		#VALUE!	9.00	\$58,500.00		
6010	Concrete Cap Beam	1,000	LF	230.00	\$230,000.00		#VALUE!	160.00	\$160,000.00		
6015	Concrete Barrier	1,000	LF	110.00	\$110,000.00		#VALUE!	100.00	\$100,000.00		
6016	Concrete Retaining Wall	1	LS	42,000.00	\$42,000.00		#VALUE!	15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
6020	Floodgate	1	LS	18,000.00	\$18,000.00		#VALUE!	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
6040	Permanent Ground Anchor (SR 181 West Valley Highway)	21	EA	5,100.00	\$107,100.00		#VALUE!	4,500.00	\$94,500.00		
6050	Sheet Piling - Removing Obstructions or Construction Modifications	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		#VALUE!	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
6055	Sheet Piling - Unexpected Existing Utilities	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00		#VALUE!	15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
6060	Monitoring & Testing	1	LS	110,000.00	\$110,000.00		#VALUE!	50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,107,602.00</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$1,550,642.00</b>		
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$105,222.19</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$147,310.99</b>		
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,212,824.19</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$1,697,952.99</b>		
<b>SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION &amp; SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>											
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching	2,400	SF	1.25	\$3,000.00		#VALUE!	2.50	\$6,000.00		
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	500	LF	10.00	\$5,000.00		#VALUE!	5.00	\$2,500.00		
7010	Wattle	2,100	LF	5.00	\$10,500.00		#VALUE!	3.50	\$7,350.00		
7015	Inlet Protection	6	EA	60.00	\$360.00		#VALUE!	125.00	\$750.00		
7020	Straw Mulch	500	SY	7.00	\$3,500.00		#VALUE!	3.00	\$1,500.00		
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	500	SY	7.00	\$3,500.00		#VALUE!	2.00	\$1,000.00		
7030	ESC Lead	200	HR	20.00	\$4,000.00		#VALUE!	40.00	\$8,000.00		
7050	Erosion Control Blanket	1,400	SY	4.00	\$5,600.00		#VALUE!	3.00	\$4,200.00		
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		#VALUE!	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
7075	Street Cleaning	200	HR	135.00	\$27,000.00		#VALUE!	150.00	\$30,000.00		
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$72,460.00</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$71,300.00</b>		
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$6,883.70</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$6,773.50</b>		
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$79,343.70</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$78,073.50</b>		
<b>SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION</b>											
8005	Topsoil Type A	75	CY		#VALUE!		#VALUE!	40.00	\$3,000.00		
8010	Sod Installation	100	SY		#VALUE!		#VALUE!	100.00	\$10,000.00		
8015	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	50	CY		#VALUE!		#VALUE!	50.00	\$2,500.00		
8020	Existing Irrigation System Removal & Modifications	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		#VALUE!	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		

**Briscoe-Desimone Levee Improvements  
Reach 1 RM 14.47 to 14.64**

Bid Opening: December 9, 2014, 11:00 AM

				9		10			
				IMCO General Construction* 2116 Buchanan Loop Ferndale, WA 98248		West Coast Contractors* 61050 Highway 101 Coos Bay, OR 97420		Engineer's Estimate Kelly Casteel	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$2,693,026.03</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$20,500.00</b>
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$1,947.50</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>					<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$22,447.50</b>
<b>SUMMARY:</b>									
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,159,648.80</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$793,894.16</b>
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>					<b>\$6,526.20</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$1,834.13</b>
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$95,046.00</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$98,823.75</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,212,824.19</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$1,697,952.99</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$79,343.70</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$78,073.50</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>					<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$22,447.50</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>*Non-responsive bid.</b>		<b>*Non-responsive bid.</b>		<b>\$2,693,026.03</b>